

The State of New Hampshire

Department of Environmental Services



Robert R. Scott, Commissioner

April 30, 2024

PSNH D/B/A EVERSOURCE ENERGY CORP C/O JEREMY FENNELL 13 LEGENDS DR HOOKSETT NH 03106

Re: Accepted Shoreland Permit by Notification (RSA 483-B)

NHDES File Number: 2024-01125

Subject Property: Psnh X178-1 Row, Thornton, Tax Map #207, Lot #15

Dear Applicant:

On April 26, 2024, the New Hampshire Department of Environmental Services (NHDES) Shoreland Program received the above-referenced Shoreland Permit by Notification (SPBN). In accordance with RSA 483-B:5-b, I and Env-Wq 1406.19, on April 30, 2024, the NHDES accepted the SPBN. The enclosed SPBN form is your permit. Any individual conducting work under this permit is advised to post a copy of the enclosed SPBN form on site in a prominent location, visible to inspecting personnel, at all times during construction.

Only the impacts shown on the submitted plans and accepted by NHDES as part of the SPBN are authorized under RSA 483-B. Any and all impacts not shown on the accepted plans or permitted through another SPBN or Shoreland Permit Application will render this SPBN invalid and will be in violation of RSA 483-B.

Please note that this SPBN cannot be amended. Prior to any change to the size or location of the proposed impacts, please contact me at Matthew.P.Faidell@des.nh.gov or 603-271-0872 to determine the appropriate method to obtain any additional approval under RSA 483-B:5-b as may be required. Please do not hesitate to contact me as noted above if you have additional questions.

Sincerely,

Matthew Faidell

m Faidell

Shoreland/Shoreline Specialist, Shoreland Program Wetlands Bureau, Land Resources Management

Water Division

Enclosure

Copied: Tinus, Jacob